

VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ABC81

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY

304-558-8801

SH-P T

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK RIVER ROAD NITRO, WV 25143 558-2487

DATE PRIN	ΓED	TER	IMS OF SAI	E	SHIP	ΊΑ	F	O.B.	FREIGH	TTERMS
01/31/										
BID OPENING DATE:		03/18/	2008			BID	OPENING	TIME (01:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM NUM	/BER	UNI	TPRICE	AM	OUNT
			•							
									ļ	
				REQUE	ST FOR QU	OTATION				
	TUE DI	IDCUACT	NC DI	VICIO	N IS SOLI	CITING	DIDC CO	. TUE		
1	1		1		N 13 SULI NTROL ADM					
1	t		1	l .	ING UNIT.		I TON TO	LKOAIDE		
	A ROO!	101 110			1110 011111					
	ATTACH	MENTS:	SPEC	IFICA	TIONS					
					G AFFIDAV	IT				
									İ	
					·					
					NFERENCE					
					A WAREHOU					
	INDUST	RIAL P	ARK,	97 IN	DEPENDENT	AVENUE	, NITRO	, WV.		
1	1				MANDATOR	I	ID CONFI	ERENCE		
	MILL K	ESULI	TM RT	2ות ח	QUALIFICA	IIUN.				
	INQUIR	FS:								
II .	-		TTONS	SHAL	L BE ACCE	PTED TH	BUIIER CI	OSE OF		
					. QUESTI				ľ	
					EMAIL.					
					AIR ADVAN					
					ERED ORAL				_	
	QUESTI	ONS AR	E PRE	FERRE	D. ADDRE	SS INQU	IRES TO:	•		
		1			MURRAY					
					MENT OF A		RATION			
					SING DIVI	į.				
					ASHINGTON		, EAST			
					STON, WV					
					04-558-41				1	
			티	MAIL:	SHELLY.L	. MURKAY	OWV.GUV			
	1									
	14/			SEE RE	PERSE SIDE FOR TE		IDITIONS			
SIGNATURE	1					TELEPHONE	يسان	DATE	. Λ. Λ. Le	ایما

304 346 0546

MIARCH 18, 2008

55.053.4807 ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

T

ABC81

PAGE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

S	Н	Ε	L	L	Y		M	U	R	R	ΑY	
3	0	4	_	5	5	8	_	8	8	0	1	

VENDOR

TITLE

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL
COMMISSION
HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK
RIVER ROAD
NITRO, WV
25143
558-2487

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB. FREIGHTTERMS 01/31/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/18/2008 OPENING TIME 01:30PM CAT NO. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT 0001 LS 981-47 HEATING UNIT SEE PAGE EXHIBIT 5 NOTICE TO PROCEED: THIS CONTRACT IS TO BE PERFORMED WITHIN 90 CALENDAR DAYS AFTER THE NOTICE TO PROCEED UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED, THE FULLY IS RECEIVED. EXECUTED PURCHASE ORDER WILL BE CONSIDERED NOTICE TO PROCEED. CANCELLATION: THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING RESERVES THE RIGHT TO CANCEL THIS CONTRACT IMMEDIATELY UPON WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE VENDOR IF THE MATERIALS OR WORKMANSHIP SUPPLIED ARE OF AN INFERIOR QUALITY OR DO NOT CONFORM WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS OF THE BID AND CONTRACT HERE IN. WAGE RATES: THE CONTRACTOR OR SUBCONTRACTOR SHALL PAY THE HIGHER OF THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR MINIMUM WAGE RATES AS ESTABLISHED FOR KANAWHA COUNTY, PURSUANT TO WEST VIRGINIA CODE 21-5A, ET, SEQ. (PREVAILING WAGE RATES APPLY TO THIS PROJECT) ARBITRATION: ANY REFERENCES MADE TO ARBITRATION OR INTEREST FOR PAYMENTS DUE (EXCEPT FOR ANY INTEREST REQUIRED BY STATE LAW) CONTAINED IN THIS CONTRACT OR IN ANY AMERICAN INSTITUTE OF ARCHITECTS DOCUMENTS PERTAINING TO THIS CONTRACT ARE HEREBY DELETED. WORKERS' COMPENSATION: VENDOR IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE A CERTIFICATE FROM WORKERS' COMPENSATION IF SUCCESSFUL. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE DATE

FFIN



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing-Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

TERMS OF SALE

Request for Quotation

SHIP VIA

RFONUMBER ARCRI

PAGE

FREIGHTTERMS

ABC81

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

VENDOR

DATE PRINTED

RFQ COPY
TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL
SH COMMISSION
HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK
T RIVER ROAD
NITRO, WV
25143 558-2487

F.O.B.

BID OPENING DATE:		/2000			
	03/18/		BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UOP CAT	ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
	L OF THE		KED BELOW WILL BE	A REQUIREMENT	
OF IS TH	COMMERCIA SUANCE OF	L GENERAL CONTRACT. JMENTS, TH	ESSFUL VENDOR SHA LIABILITY INSURA UNLESS OTHERWIS E MINIMUM AMOUNT \$250,000.	NCE PRIOR TO E SPECIFIED IN	F
C FU AN	RNISH PROC	F OF BUIL	SURANCE: SUCCESS DERS RISK - ALL R D% OF THE AMOUNT	ISK INSURANCE I	N
TH SU BI MA BO IR SO ST IN ON OR 5%	E BID PAYA BMITTED WI DDER SHALL TERIAL BON NDS MAY BE REVOCABLE LVENT SURE ATE OF WES LIEU OF A LY BE ALLO BUSINESS	BLE TO THE TH EACH B ALSO FURE D FOR 1002 PROVIDED LETTER OF TY COMPANY PERFORMANY WED FOR PI	CENT (5%) OF THE E STATE OF WEST V ID AS A BID BOND. NISH A PERFORMANC OF THE AMOUNT OF IN THE FORM OF A CREDIT, OR BOND Y AUTHORIZED TO D A. A LETTER OF C NCE AND LABOR & M ROJECTS UNDER \$10 E NOT ACCECPTABLE NCE BOND, OR LABO	IRGINIA, SHALL THE SUCCESSFUE BOND AND LABOF THE CONTRACT. CERTIFIED CHECFURNISHED BY A D BUSINESS IN TREDIT SUBMITTED ATERIAL BOND WI O,000. PERSONA IN LIEU OF THE	BE L R/ K, HE LL
CO TH) MAINTEN VERING THE E SUCCESSF V. 11/00	ROOFING S	A TWO (2) YEAR SYSTEM WILL BE A	MAINTENANCE BO REQUIREMENT OF	ND
EX	HIBIT 7		VERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CON		
SIGNATURE		OEE:ni	TELEPHONE	DAT	E
NTLE	Tea	Th. S			
IIILE	FE	EIN		ADDRESS CHANG	ES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



VENDOR

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation ARC

ABC81

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

	s	Н	Ε	L	L	Y		M	U	R	R	A	Y
į	z	n	7.	_	=	=	Ω	_	o	Q	n	1	

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK RIVER ROAD NITRO, WV

25143 558-2487

DATE PRINTED		TER	MS OF SALE		SHIPV	A	F.O.B.		FREIGHT TERMS
01/31/20	800								
BID OPENING DATE:	0	3/18/	2008			BID	OPENING TIM	1E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTI	TY	UOP	CAT NO:	ITEM:NUM		UNIT PRIC		TAUOMA
PR	ROJECT	S					BLIC WORKS		
SE AL PU IN MO ST GL IN FO	EQ., EY TERAT: JBLIC IN THE IN TEEL AN ASS, IN ADDIT OR USE DMESTIC	VERY ION, WORKS CASE AN \$5 RE RE DR ST TION, AT T	CONTRA REPAIR , WHER OF STE 0,000 QUIRED EEL PR ITEMS HE SIT MINUM,	CT F IM E TH EL O OR W ODUC OF E OF GLA	OR CONSTRIPROVEMENT E COST IS NLY, WHERE HERE MORE E STATE WITE TS PRODUCE MACHINERY PUBLIC WO	JCTION, OR MAI MORE TO THE CO THAN 10 LL ACCO TO IN TO OR EQUI DRKS SH	5-19-1 ET., RECONSTRUC NTENANCE OF HAN \$50,000 OST OF STEE 0,000 POUND EPT ONLY AL HE UNITED S IPMENT PURC ALL BE MADE ESS THE COS	CTION, AND, L'IS OS OF UMINUM CTATES CHASED COF	
PO FO AC TO 20 PR PR LA DE	DUNDS (DREIGN CCEPTEI DE UN MODUCTS CODUCTS BOR SU PARTME	MADE O ONL' NREAS HORE I S. II S. TO J J R P L U E N T O M E D O M E	ALUMI Y IF T ONABLE HIGHER F THE BE SUP S AREA F LABO STIC P	NUM, HE CO THAI DOMES PLIEI R, FO	ED IN PUBL GLASS OR OST OF DOM UCH COST IN THE BID STIC ALUMI O OR PRODU S DEFINED OREIGN PRO	STEEL FAMILIES UNREADED IN BY THE	PRODUCTS MAP PRODUCTS IS ASONABLE IF FOR FOREIGN LASS OR STE A "SUBSTAN UNITED STA MAY BE SUPP DRE HIGHER	Y BE FOUND IT IS MADE EL TIAL TES LIED	
PR DE AL TH OF	OVISION THE FICE M	ONS, NES TH 1, GLA E LOWE 1AY RE	THE SPI HAT THI ASS OR EST BII EQUEST THE LI	ENDINERE E STEE D DON , IN OWEST	NG OFFICER EXISTS A E EL THAT IS MESTIC PRO WRITING, F BID FOR	OF THE SID FOR REASON DUCTS, A REEVA SUCH DO	NDER THE ABE SPENDING LIKE FOREINABLE AND LETHE SPENDING AND LETHE SPENDING AND LETHE SPENDING AND LUATION AND LUATION AND LUATION AND LUATIONS	UNIT GN OWER NG D DUCTS	
								DATE	
TITLE		FEI	N				ADDRESS	CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



>₩ZOOK

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation ABC81

ABC81

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

SH-P

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK RIVER ROAD NITRO, WV 25143

558-2487

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	TED	TER	IMS OF SA	E	SHIF	VIA	FO.B.	FREIGHT TERMS
01/31/								
BID OPENING DATE:		03/18/	2008	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	4	BID	OPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM N	JMBER	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<u> </u>								
,	ALL VE	NDORS	MUST	INDIC	ATE IN T	HEIR BID	IF THEY ARE	
	SUPPLY	ING FO	REIGN	ALUM	INUM, GL	ASS OR S	TEEL.	
		120						
	REV. 3	/88						
	EXHIBI	T 9						
-								
				CE &	ACKNOWLE	DGEMENT	OF CONSTRUCTI	ON
	PROJEC	T ADDE	NDA	٠.				
	THE AR	CHITEC	T/FNG	TNEER	AND/OR -	ACENCY S	HALL BE REQUI	DED
	TO ABI	DE BY	THE F	OLLOW	ING SCHE	DULE IN	TSSUING	עכט
							AGENCIES:	
	(1) T	HE ARC	HITEC	T/ENG	INEER SH	ALL PREP	ARE THE ADDEN	DUM
	AND CD	LISI U	FALL	PARI	IES THAT	HAVE PR	OCURED DRAWIN	GS
	VND II	CT CHV	II RE	EUBM Page	ADDED TO	JECI. I	HE ADDENDUM ER IN THE STA	
							GINEER SHALL	
	SEND A	COPY	OF TH	E ADD	ENDUM TO	THE STA	TE AGENCY FOR	ALSU
					ISSUED.			
					END THE			_
	THICKE	C DATE	VN VKITE	OUN S	, IF NEU	ESSARY,	EXTEND THE BIX	D
	BUYER	WITHIN	FOUR	TEEN	(14) DAYS	S PRIOR	TO THE BID	HE
	OPENIN				\	J 1 10 2 2 10		
	(3) A	LL ADD	ENDA	SHOUL	D BE FOR!	MALLY AC	KNOWLEDGED BY	AL
		S AND	SUB	MITTE	D TO TH	IE STAT	E PURCHASING	
	DIVISION THAT	APPIV	TO	SAME	KULES ODICINAL	AND KE	GULATIONS G DOCUMENT	
							NT. THE ONLY	}
							IS ISSUED FOR	
							TIME AND/OR	
			1	SEE BEY	ERSE SIDE FOR:	FEDMENNING AN	JOHIONE	
SIGNATURE					LINE SIDE FUR	TELEPHONE	4DETIONS	DATE
TITLE		FEI	N			1		



HODOK

TITLE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

<u>ABC81</u>

 6

	R	F	Q		C	0	P	Y												
ГΥ	P	E		N	A	M	Ε	/	A	D	D	R	E	S	S	Н	Ε	R	E	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

S þ

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK RIVER ROAD NITRO, WV 25143 558-2487

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHTTERMS 01/31/2008 BID OPENING DATE: 03/18/2008 **BID OPENING TIME** 01:30PM CAT. LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ETC. ADDENDUM NOS .: 06-108 WEA NO. 1 NO. 2 NO. 3 NO. 4 NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF THE BIDS. ADDENDUM(S) VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES AND ANY STATE PERSONNEL IS NOT BINDING. ONLY THE INFORMATION ISSUED IN WRITING AND ADDED TO THE SPECIFICATIONS BY AN OFFICIAL ADDENDUM IS BINDING. SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TELEPHONE

FEIN



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ABC81

	S	Н	Ε	L	L	Y		M	U	R	R	A	Y
l	z	n	6	_	5	5	Ω	_	Q	Ω	n	1	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

MADOR

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL SH-P COMMISSION HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK RIVER ROAD NITRO, WV 25143 558-2487

DATE PRINT	TED TEI	RMS OF SALE	SHIP	VIA	FOB		FREIGHTTERMS
01/31/							
BID OPENING DATE:	03/18/	6 libecondonaceans in recommendados	120000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENING TIM	E 01	:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY .	UOP CAT.	ITEM NU	MBER	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT
	ELED M	ECHUNICUI E: Chymi	tulp Compagn		GNATURE		
	3	1 _ 1		CO			
	REV. 11/96				_		
		CONTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE			
	WEST VIRGINI PERSONS DESI STATE MUST B LICENSING BO LICENSE. AP	RING TO PE E LICENSED ARD IS EMP	RFORM CON . THE WE OWERED TO	ITRACTIN ST VIRG ISSUE	G WORK IN TH	IIS CTORS FORS	
	MADE BY CONT CAPITOL COMP 25305. TELE	ACTING THE LEX, BUILD PHONE: (30	WEST VIR ING 3, RO 4) 558-78	GINIA D OM 319, 90.	IVISION OF L CHARLESTON,	ABOR	
	WEST VIRGINI PROSPECTIVE LICENSE NUMB	BIDDER TO	INCLUDE T	11 REQU HE CONT	IRES ANY RACTORS		
	BIDDER TO CO	l i !	uco Mi	ECHAN	ical Contr	e ctors	
,	CONTRACTORS		1.2.1	002	• • • • • • • • • • •	• • • • •	
ļ(THE SUCCESSF COPY OF THEI A PURCHASE O	R CONTRACT	ORS LICEN	EQUIRED SE PRIO	TO FURNISH R TO ISSUANC	A E OF	
		AP	PLICABLE	LAW			
CIGNATION		SEE REV	PERSE SIDE FOR T		DITIONS		
SIGNATURE				TELEPHONE		DATE	
TITLE	lFE.	IN					



HODER

RFQ COPY

TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for Quotation

ABC81

	ADDR	ess correspond	DENCE TO ATTENTION O
HEL	LY	MURRAY	

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

304-558-8801

þ T

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK RIVER ROAD NITRO, WV 25143 558-2487

DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA F.O.B. FREIGHT TERMS 01/31/2008 **BID OPENING DATE:** 03/18/2008 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM LINE QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT THE WEST VIRGINIA STATE CODE, PURCHASING DIVISION RULES AND REGULATIONS, AND THE INFORMATION PROVIDED IN THE "REQUEST FOR QUOTATION" ISSUED BY THE PURCHASING DIVISION IS THE SOLE AUTHORITY GOVERNING THIS PROCUREMENT. ANY INFORMATION PROVIDED IN SPECIFICATION MANUALS, OR ANY OTHER SOURCE, VERBAL OR WRITTEN, WHICH CONTRADICTS OR ALTERS THE INFORMATION PROVIDED FROM THE SOURCES AS DESCRIBED IN THE ABOVE PARAGRAPH IS VOID AND OF NO EFFECT. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTICY PRIOTECTION, THIS CONTRACT IS AUTOMATI-CALLY NULL AND VOID, AND IS TERMINATED WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 NOTICE A SIGNED BID MUST BE SUBMITTED TO: DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION PURCHASING DIVISION BUILDING 15 2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST CHARLESTON, WV 25305-0130 THE BID SHOULD CONTAIN THIS INFORMATION ON THE FACE OF THE ENVELOPE OR THE BID MAY NOT BE CONSIDERED: SEALED BID SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS SIGNATURE TITLE



プロログボ

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Requ	ıest	for
	otati	

OH-P

BFQ NUMBER

9

ABC81

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

RFQ COPY TYPE NAME/ADDRESS HERE SHELLY MURRAY 304-558-8801

ALCOHOL BEVERAGE CONTROL COMMISSION HUB INDUSTRIAL PARK RIVER ROAD NITRO, WV 25143

558-2487

ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE

DATE PRIN	<u> </u>	(El	RMS OF SAI	Ł	5	HIP VIA		F.	O.B		FREIGHT TERMS
01/31/ ENING DATE:		07/10	/2000			:	. D. 25:	TALTAG	T T 54		7.0.014
	100000000000000000000000000000000000000	03/18/		CAT			וייט ע.	ENING		01	:30PM
LINE	QUA	WTITY	UOP	No	ITEM	INUMBER		UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT
	BUYER:	3			SHE	LLY MUR	RAY	/ FILE	31		
	DE0 .	10									
	REQ. N	10.:			ABC	81					
	BID OF	PENING	DATE:		03/	18/2008					
	BID OF	PENING	TIME:		1:3	O PM	l				
	DIEACE	PPOVI	DE A	EAY N	HMDED T	N CASE	TT T	NECE	CCADV		
					NG YOUR		- 1 - 1	S NECE	SSART		
•						0548	1				
	-				777		[
	DIEACE	. DDTNT	np T	VDE N	AME OF	PERSON	TO		-		
		RNING T				FEKSUN	10 0	JNIACI			
						NORTH	,				
	-		A L LE L	7	1:327	201211					
							ŀ				
						_					\$117 100
	****	THIS	IS T	HE EN	D OF RF	Q	ABC8	. ***	*** TOT	TAL:	\$ 47,488.0
· .											
-		***************************************				R TERMS AND					

WHEN RESPONDING TO RFQ, INSERT NAME AND ADDRESS IN SPACE ABOVE LABELED 'VENDOR'

FEIN 55-053-4807

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

West Virginia Alcohol Beverage Control Administration Rooftop Mounted Heating Unit Requisition Number: ABCA 81

Purpose:

The Acquisition and Contract Administration Section of the Purchasing Division "State" on behalf of WV Alcohol Beverage Control Administration (ABCA or Owner), is soliciting a Request for Quotation (RFQ) from qualified firms to provide a rooftop mounted heating unit as per the Scope of Work.

Location:

ABCA Warehouse is located at 97 Independent Ave, Nitro WV 25143

SPECIFICATIONS:

Background:

The West Virginia Alcohol Beverage Control Commission (the "Commission") is in need to replace an antiquated rooftop heating unit at its warehouse location. The Commission is requesting qualified vendors to provide the following:

Scope of Work:

Provide one rooftop mounted and make up air unit Reznor model RPDBL1000 brand or equal as per the following specifications: This should including all materials, labor, and delivery to specified location. Installation as recommended by the manufacturer, Removal and disposal of existing unit as per W.V.D.E.P requirements.

- A mandatory pre-bid meeting will be set up at the location to confirm existing structural conditions, electrical service and plumbing to meet the requirements of this specified RFQ and to satisfy any question.
- 2. Qualified vendor shall furnish the necessary labor and materials, crane service and equipment to remove the existing roof top unit from the premises.
- 3. qualified vendor shall dispose of the trash and all construction debris in accordance to the current W.V. D.E.P requirements
- 4. The new rooftop unit shall include RC4 remote console, AGU two stage thermostat, option AR 18 outside air hood and AH2 intermittent spark ignition.
- 5. The qualified Vendor shall mount the remote console and thermostat for the rooftop unit in an area where inventory traffic will not damage the console.

6. Vendor shall furnish all necessary conduits and wiring from the rooftop unit to the console and thermostat, thermostat and console location shall be coordinated with the Commission designee.

WHERR. BEAM/POST

- 7. Qualified vendor shall furnish and install all electrical disconnects on the rooftop unit, furnish and install electrical conduit wiring and related materials to provide electrical service to the rooftop unit.
- 8. Electrical work shall be performed in strict conformance to the National Electrical Code.
- 9. Equipment Specification:

Heating Input BTUH 1,000,000 Thermal Output BTUH 800,000 Air Volume CFM 7400-20,000 Control Amps (24 Volts) 3.8 Voltage 460/3/60 Gas Entry 1-1/4 Unit Weight Aprox 2,400 Lbs Motor 20 HP

- 10. Qualified vendor will Warrant all parts, labor and materials against defect or failure for 12 months period at the time of start up. The Vendor shall make all repairs and replace failed parts at his expense during the 12 month warranty period of the installation.
- 11. Qualified Vendor shall quote on a roof top mounted heating and make up air unit package. This unit shall be the RPDBL series designed for 80% thermal efficiency with power-vented arranged for roof or slab mounting.
- 12. The Unit is to be arranged for field duct connection with downplenum supply connection at discharge and bottom inlet connection.
- 13. The Unit is to include blowers, drip-proof blower motor and adjustable belt drives, filter racks with 2" pleated filters factory installed.
- 14. The unit shall include all required controls, dampers and inlets to provide air control cycle 100% outside air inlets and 100% return air inlets with dampers, modulating damper motors and potentiometers with full cabinet insulation.
- 15. The unit shall be equipped for use with gas, natural gas 460/3 supply voltage, 24 volt control transformers, automatic power venters, motor starters, intermittent spark pilots, two stage gas control system. Manifold arrangement to meet (FM) (IRI)
- 16. The gas furnace shall contain a heat exchanger of aluminized steel and an aluminized steel drip pan.
- 17. The following accessories shall be provided:
 - a) Air proving switch
 - b) Fire stat
 - c) Freeze stat
 - d) Remote console with required lights and switches
 - e) High and/or low gas pressure switches
 - f) Outside air screened hood with moisture-eliminating louvers
 - g) Down turn plenum

- 19. Qualified Vendor shall furnish and install all from the existing gas pipe into the new rooftop unit. The gas piping shall be scheduled 40 pipe malleable black tread joint fitted. Piping exposed to the outdoors shall be painted with oil based paint.
- 20. Piping hangers and supports shall be of sufficient strength to support the piping and shall be constructed of compatible piping materials. Piping shall be supported at required intervals
- 21. Manual shut off valves shall be labeled for fuel gas service and compatible with the gas piping served. Manual shut off valve shall be installed within 6 feet of the rooftop unit upstream of the union connection.
- 22. The fuel gas piping system shall be purged prior to placing in service. The piping shall not be purged into the combustion chamber of the rooftop unit.
- 23. Qualified Vendor shall perform start up on the roof top unit upon completion and in the presence of the manufactures representative. The Start up shall be in accordance to manufacturer recommendation and shall include testing and verification of limit switch operation and other safety controls.
- 24. Qualified Vendor during initial installation or repairs (covered under the 12 Month warranty period) shall not damage the roof or rooftop. If any damage occurs resulting from the contractor's action, the contractor shall accept all responsibility and pay all cost to repair and /or replace the roof and rooftop and return said roof and rooftop to its original condition prior to contractor's damage.
- 25. Vendor will take all necessary and reasonable steps to insure that the existing roof and rooftop warranty supplied by the roofers are not adversely affected or voided by contractor's action, if so the contractor (vendor) accepts all responsibility for the remainder of the roof and rooftop warranty.
- 26. Labor costs are to be at prevailing wages.

Time Frame: The scope of work shall be completed 90 day's after contract is awarded and notice to proceed is given.

Quotation Submitted: The proposed quotation shall be good for 60 days upon awarding the contract.

Payment Schedule- will be rendered in four 4 equal payments based on percentage of work completed as agreed and approved by the Commission designee.

- 1) Delivery of New Unit including labor, cost and materials
- 2) Removal of Existing Unit including labor, cost and materials
- 3) Installation and Start up including labor, cost and materials of New Unit
- 4) Removal and Disposal of old unit including labor, cost and materials.

Mandatory Qualifications:

- 1. Vendor replying to this Request for Quotation must have completed three (3) similar projects within the past five (5) years.
- 2. Qualified vendor must be Certified on the proposed Heating unit
- 3. Qualified vendor shall provide proof of being in business for at least Five (5) years when replying to the request for quotation.
- 4. Qualified vendor must have experience in commercial HVAC units
- 5. Qualified Vendor must be registered as a Vendor with the State of West Virginia prior to the project award.

- START UP - 14R LABOR

RFQ No. A	BC81
-----------	------

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a states: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate

DEFINITIONS:

"Debt" means any assessment, premium, penalty, fine, tax or other amount of money owed to the state or any of its political subdivisions because of a judgment, fine, permit violation, license assessment, defaulted workers' compensation premium, penalty or other assessment presently delinquent or due and required to be paid to the state or any of its political subdivisions, including any interest or additional penalties accrued thereon.

"Debtor" means any individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association owing a debt to the state or any of its political subdivisions. "Political subdivision" means any county commission; municipality; county board of education; any instrumentality established by a county or municipality; any separate corporation or instrumentality established by one or more counties or municipalities, as permitted by law; or any public body charged by law with the performance of a government function or whose jurisdiction is coextensive with one or more counties or municipalities. "Related party" means a party, whether an individual, corporation, partnership, association, limited liability company or any other form or business association or other entity whatsoever, related to any vendor by blood, marriage, ownership or contract through which the party has a relationship of ownership or other interest with the vendor so that the party will actually or by effect receive or control a portion of the benefit, profit or other consideration from performance of a vendor contract with the party receiving an amount that meets or exceed five percent of the total contract amount.

EXCEPTION: The prohibition of this section does not apply where a vendor has contested any tax administered pursuant to chapter eleven of this code, workers' compensation premium, permit fee or environmental fee or assessment and the matter has not become final or where the vendor has entered into a payment plan or agreement and the vendor is not in default of any of the provisions of such plan or agreement.

LICENSING: Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

CONFIDENTIALITY: The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendors should visit **www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy** for the Notice of Agency Confidentiality Policies.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code, §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor acknowledges the information in this said affidavit and are in compliance with the requirements as stated.

Vendor's Name:	MECHANICAL	CONTRACTORS	
Authorized Signature:		Date: MARCH 18, 2008	
Purchasing Affidavit (Revised 06/15/07)		•	

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the	undersigned, Elco Mechanical Contractors, Inc.
	25311, as Principal, and <u>Fidelity and Deposit Company</u>
of	a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of
Maryland with its principal office in the City of Baltim	ore, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of(5%) Five pe	rcent of amount\$bid) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves	, our heirs, administrators, executors, successors and assigns.
	eas the Principal has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
•	hereto and made a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
Provide Rooftop Mounted Unit (Heating)	
NOW THEREFORE,	
(a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall	enter into a contract in accordance with the bid or proposal attached
hereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required	by the bid or proposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bid, then this obligations and agreed that the	ation shall be null and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full iability of the Surety for any and all claims hereunder shall, in no event,
exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	ability of the Surety for any and all dains hereunder shall, in no event,
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates an way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which waive notice of any such extension.	d agrees that the obligations of said Surety and its bond shall be in no th the Obligee may accept such bid, and said Surety does hereby
IN WITNESS WHEREOF Principal and Surety have he	reunto set their hands and seals, and such of them as are corporations
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and the	
18th day of March , 20 08.	oo procedure to 20 organism proprie commence, and
10th day 01	
Principal Corporate Seal	Elco Mechanical Contractors, Inc.
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	(Name of Principal)
	By Alland
	Arrost be President or
	Cyline President)
	128(125)
	(Title)
Surety Corporate Seal	Fidelity and Deposit Company of Maryland
	(Name of Surjety)
	Wmber XX U Mills
	Kimberly L. Miles
	licensed WV Resident Agent

IMPORTANT – Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

Power of Attorney FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, a corporation of the State of Maryland, by FRANK E. MARTIN JR., Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary, in pursuance of authority granted by Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, which are set forth on the reverse side hereof and are hereby certified to be in full force and effect on the date hereof does hereby nominate, constitute and appoint Andrew K. TEETER, Janis K. PEACOCK, Kimberly D. MILES, Douglas P. TAYLOR, Donna J. PRICE and Pamela V. LANHAM, all of Charleston, West Virginia, EACH its true and lawful agent and Attorney-in-Fact, to make, execute, seal and deliver, for, and on its beautiful as smety, and as its of any and all bonds and undertakings, and the execution of such bonds of undertakings in pursuance of these presents, shall be as binding upon said Company, as fully and amply, to all intents and purposes, as at they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company at its office in Baltimore, Md., in their own proper persons. This power of attorney revokes that issued on behalf of Andrew E. TEETER, Janis K. PEACOCK, Kimberly L. MILES, Douglas P. TAYLOR, Donna J. PRICE, dated July P. 2014.

The said Assistant Secretary does hereby certify that the extract set forth on the reverse side hereof is a true copy of Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of said Company, and is now in force.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said Vice-President and Assistant Secretary have hereunto subscribed their names and affixed the Corporate Seal of the said FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, this 11th day of November, A.D. 2004.

ATTEST:

FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND



Gregory E. Murray Assistant Secretary

Gugt. Mmy

Frank E. Martin Jr.

Frank & Martin

Vice President

State of Maryland City of Baltimore ss:

On this 11th day of November, A.D. 2004, before the subscriber, a Notary Public of the State of Maryland, duly commissioned and qualified, came FRANK E. MARTIN JR., Vice President, and GREGORY E. MURRAY, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, to me personally known to be the individuals and officers described in and who executed the preceding instrument, and they each acknowledged the execution of the same, and being by me duly sworn, severally and each for himself deposeth and saith, that they are the said officers of the Company aforesaid, and that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the Corporate Seal of said Company, and that the said Corporate Seal and their signatures as such officers were duly affixed and subscribed to the said instrument by the authority and direction of the said Corporation.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my Official Seal the day and year first above written.

10074

Maria D. Adamski

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 8, 2007

naria D. alama

EXTRACT FROM BY-LAWS OF FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND

"Article VI, Section 2. The Chairman of the Board, or the President, or any Executive Vice-President, or any of the Senior Vice-Presidents or Vice-Presidents specially authorized so to do by the Board of Directors or by the Executive Committee, shall have power, by and with the concurrence of the Secretary or any one of the Assistant Secretaries, to appoint Resident Vice-Presidents, Assistant Vice-Presidents and Attorneys-in-Fact as the business of the Company may require, or to authorize any person or persons to execute on behalf of the Company any bonds, undertaking, recognizances, stipulations, policies, contracts, agreements, deeds, and releases and assignments of judgements, decrees, mortgages and instruments in the nature of mortgages,...and to affix the seal of the Company thereto."

CERTIFICATE

I, the undersigned, Assistant Secretary of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND, do hereby certify that the foregoing Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect on the date of this certificate; and I do further certify that the Vice-President who executed the said Power of Attorney was one of the additional Vice-Presidents specially authorized by the Board of Directors to appoint any Attorney-in-Fact as provided in Article VI, Section 2, of the By-Laws of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND.

This Power of Attorney and Certificate may be signed by facsimile under and by authority of the following resolution of the Board of Directors of the FIDELITY AND DEPOSIT COMPANY OF MARYLAND at a meeting duly called and held on the 10th day of May, 1990.

RESOLVED: "That the facsimile or mechanically reproduced seal of the company and facsimile or mechanically reproduced signature of any Vice-President, Secretary, or Assistant Secretary of the Company, whether made heretofore or hereafter, wherever appearing upon a certified copy of any power of attorney issued by the Company, shall be valid and binding upon the Company with the same force and effect as though manually affixed."

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed the corporate scal of the said Company,

his	18th	day	of	March,	2008	

Assistant Secretary

Genell 7 Haloy